

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.4821 OF 2017**

Gajanan Padmakar Harad and Others ...Petitioners  
vs.  
The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation  
and Others ...Respondents

Ms. Swati Manchekar, for the Petitioners  
Mr. Sandeep Babar, AGP for the Respondent No.5-State.  
Mr. Vinod Patil, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &  
M. S. SONAK, JJ.**

**DATE : AUGUST 03, 2017**

P.C.:

- . Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Heard the learned counsel for the parties on the question of admission.
3. Issue notice to the Respondents. The learned Counsel Mr. Vinod Patil waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No. 5. The Respondents seek time to get instructions and file reply.
4. List the matter on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)