

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4821 OF 2017

Gajanan Padmakar Harad & Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

The Brihanmumbai Municipal
Corporation & Ors.

.... Respondents

Ms Swati P. Manchekar for the Petitioners.

Mr. R.R. Shetty with Mr. Vinod Mahadik for
Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP, for Respondent No.5-State.

CORAM: S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, JJ.

DATE : OCTOBER 06, 2017

P.C:

This petition had appeared before a Division Bench of this Court on 3-8-2017. Notice was issued and from the order it appears that the Municipal Corporation's Panel Advocate accepted it. Till today an affidavit in reply has not been filed. The Advocate appearing for the Municipal Corporation seeks further time. At his request, the matter is stood over to

10-11-2017. If the affidavit in reply is not filed within this extended or additional time, the right to file the same shall stand forfeited and thereafter the Court will proceed on the basis of the original record.

(SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.)

(S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)