

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4821 OF 2017

Shri. Gajanan Padmakar Harad And Ors. ....Petitioner

V/S

The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation And ....Respondent  
Ors.

Miss Swati Prabhakar Manchekar For Petitioner  
Mr. B.V. Samant,AGP Writ Cell For R.no. 5.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &  
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ**

**DATE : 24th October, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned at 5.00 p.m. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner stand over to 31/10/2018. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**