

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4821 OF 2017

Shri. Gajanan Padmakar Harad And Ors. ....Petitioner

V/S

The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation And ....Respondent  
Ors.

Miss Swati Prabhakar Manchekar For Petitioner

Mr.A. I. Patel, A.G.P. for R.no. 5

Mr. R. R. Shetty i.b. Mr.Jernold Joseph Xavier for R.no. 3

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &  
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

**DATE : 14th March, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn.

By consent, matter to be placed after two weeks i.e. 28/03/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**