

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4821 of 2017

Shri.Gajanan Padmakar Harad & Ors .. Petitioners
Versus
The Brihanmumbai Municipal
Corporation and others .. Respondents

...

Ms.Swati P. Machekar for the petitioners.

Ms.Shruti Vyas AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr.R.R. Shetty with Vinod Mahadik for the Respondent- MCGM.

...

CORAM: SHRI RANJIT MORE &
SMT. BHARATI H.DANGRE, JJ.

DATE : 4th JUNE 2019

P.C:-

1. The learned counsel for the Corporation makes a statement that Writ Petition No.2254 of 2017 is pending on the Original Side and the issue involved in the petition is identical to that petition and hence both matters be clubbed together and heard after two weeks.

2. The assignment pertaining to the Original Side do not pertain to this Bench. In such circumstances, the learned counsel for the respective parties are at liberty to move the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for clubbing of the matters and assigning them to the same Bench.

(SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)