

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4821 OF 2017

Shri. Gajanan Padmakar Harad And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation AndRespondent
Ors.

Mr.P.S. Dani Sr. Advocate i/b Miss Swati Prabhakar Manchekar
For Petitioner

Mr. Santosh Parad for MCGM

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SURENDRA PANDHARINATH TAVADE, JJ**

DATE : 17th January, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 21/01/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)