

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION NO. 4821 OF 2017

Mr.Gajanan Padmakar Harad and others ..Petitioners
Vs
The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation and others ..Respondents

Mr.Joel Carlos, for Petitioners.
Ms.Rupali Shinde – Additional Government Pleader, for Respondent
No.5.

*CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.
Date : 21 January 2020.*

P.C. :

The learned Counsel for Petitioners states that identical question raised in this Petition was argued in Writ Petition No.3046 of 2019 and the decision is awaited. He seeks time. As requested above, stand over as per C.M.I.S. i.e. 11 March 2020. Liberty to apply.

M.S.KARNIK, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.