

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4821 OF 2017

Gajanan Padmakar Harad & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/S
The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents
...

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SERIAL NO.36
WRIT PETITION NO.4588 OF 2022

Sanjay Vasant Kambli & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/S
Municipal Corporation for Greater Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents
...

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.466 OF 2020

Nagesh Ramdas Jadhav & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/S
Municipal Corporation for Greater Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents
...

Mr. Joel Carlos for the Petitioners in all WPs.
Mr. Santosh Parad for Respondent No.1-MCGM in WP 4821 of 2017.
Mr. M.M. Pabale, AGP for Respondent No.5 in WP 4821 of 2017.
Ms. Shilpa Redkar for Respondent No.1-MCGM in WP Nos.4588 of 2022 and 466 of 2020.
Ms. P.H. Kantharia, GP a/w Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for Respondent-State in WP Nos.4588 of 2022 and 466 of 2020.
...

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 8 JUNE 2023.**

P.C.:

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioners to file a reply-affidavit, stand over to 13 July 2023.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE