

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1992 OF 2019

Sanjay Atmaram Shinde & Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
The Brihanmumbai Municipal
Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 674 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4588 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 466 OF 2020**

Mr.Zeshan Quazi with Mr.Joel Carlos (Through VC) for the Petitioners
in WP Nos. 466 of 2020 and 4588 of 2022.

Mr.Shivprasad Borade for the Respondent – BMC.

Mr.Umesh Pawar with Mr.Sagar Sonawane for the Petitioners in WP No.
674 of 2021.

Ms.Kalyani Bane for the Proposed Applicant (Respondent) in WP No.
4588 of 2022.

Smt.Varsha Sawant, AGP for Respondent No.5-State in WP No. 1992 of
2019.

Smt. Rita Joshi, AGP for Respondent No.1-State in WP No. 674 of
2021.

....

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 4821 OF 2017**

Shri Gajanan Padmakar Harad & Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
The Brihanmumbai Municipal
Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Joel Carlos for the Petitioners.

Mr.Anand Khairnar i/b. Ms.Komal Panjabi for the Respondent – BMC.

Mr.M.M.Pabale, AGP for the Respondent -State.

Mr.Abhishek Kulkarni with Mr.Sagar Wakale for the Petitioners in WP (St.) No. 33379 of 2024 and WP (St) No. 35453 of 2024.

....

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE

&

ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.

DATE : 27TH NOVEMBER, 2024

P.C.:

1. By consent of the parties, all these matters be listed on 22nd January, 2025, keeping in view that the learned Senior Advocate Mr. Rajadhyaksha would be returning to India in the third week of January, 2025.

2. List these Petitions along with Writ Petition Nos. 32507 of 2024, 33379 of 2024 and 35453 of 2024, on 22nd January, 2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE,J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)