

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4821 OF 2017

Gajanan Padmakar Harad & Ors. ... Petitioners

**Versus**

The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Joel J. Carlos for the Petitioners.

**CORAM** : **M. S. KARNIK AND**

**N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

**DATED** : **29<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. The matter does not pertain to the assignment of this Court.
3. Office to verify and list before the appropriate Bench.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

( M. S. KARNIK, J.)