

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4821 OF 2017

Gajanan Padmakar Harad & Ors. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 17859 OF 2024

Anil D. Parmar ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Atul Rajadhyaksha i/b. Joel carlos for Petitioner in WP/4821/2017.

Mr. Mihir Desai a/w Dinesh Patankar i/b. Sagar Talekar for the Petitioner in  
WP/17859/2024.

Mr. Drupad Patil a/w Santosh Mali i/b. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent-BMC  
in WP/4821/2017

Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP for Respondent State in both Petitions.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 4<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. This batch of Petitions is adjourned for hearing on 6<sup>th</sup> November 2025  
at 3.00 pm.

2. This batch of Petitions is required to be tagged along with Writ Petition  
No. 17990 of 2024 if the same pertains to the assignment of this Court.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)