

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4821 OF 2017

Gajanan P. Harad & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 17859 OF 2024

Anil D. Parmar ...Petitioner
Versus
The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 17790 OF 2024

Avinash Bijal Jitiya & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Atul Rajadhyaksha i/b. Joel carlos for Petitioner in WP/4821/2017.

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate a/w Dinesh Patankar i/b. Sagar Talekar for the
Petitioner in WP/17859/2024.

Mr. Dinesh Patankar for the Petitioner in WP/17790/2024.

Mr. Drupad Patil a/w Santosh Parad, Santosh Mali i/b. Komal Punjabi for the
Respondent-BMC in WP/4821/2017.

Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP for Respondent State.

Mr. Santosh Parad for Respondent-MCGM in WP/17859/24, WP/17790/2024.

Ms. Yogita Pimple, Chief Engineer Department, MCGM is present.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 7th NOVEMBER 2025

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed
by LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2025.11.10
12:39:19 +0530

P.C.

To enable the learned Counsel for the Petitioner to place on record an appropriate readable compilation of the relevant documents, stand over to 21st November 2025 at 1.00 p.m.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)